

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1 - more	
DIATILITA	manbazar Bantwan 2022 46/22 000 25/06/22
	Services 1 10 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
3 al C	rence Entry No. 953
b) Occumence of Other	rence Entry 1 953 ce Day Saturday Date 25 06 22 Time 12.05 hors
c) Information received	10 the 25/05/22 Turns /3/45/h 9/8 GE 1860 953
AT	
5. Place of Occumence:	and whiten Appoint 3 K-M Noorth side from PS
a) Address man	ngla mor ps-Bandwark sist-gurulla
c) in case autoute limit	of this Police History thereforements 5
6. Complainant/Informa	ant:
a) Name: \$\frac{9}{51}-	Anupam Garavn
b) Father's / Filmstrands	10/M/ 1002
e) Address All-	- chilaparh 18-Lopepur 2187-BIRbhum AIP-18-Bonn Dunn
7. Details of historial supp	of the fee
(Attach separateshier	The second of 595hor mahato so padmalochan mahato
	Avill-kumiszdeh ps-Bandwar
	of vill-kumindih ps-Bondwar 21st-purulia.
8 Reasons fordstaging	responding by the complement of the complement o
9. Pricules of progetto	seizure list
9. Pricules soft prographic	Sevent of the stacked sevent of the stacked sevent of the stacked sevent with the stacked sevent of the stacke
9. Principal and programmes of the second se	Sevent of the state of the stat
9. Pricules soft prographic	Sevent of the state of the stat
9. Principal and a second properties of the se	Sevent of the state of the stat
9. Principal and a second properties of the se	Sevent of the state of the stat
9. Principal and a second properties of the se	Sevent of the state of the stat
9. Principal and a second properties of the se	Sevent of the state of the stat
9. Principles and programmes of the second s	Sevent of the state of the stat
9. Principles and programmes of the second s	Sevente List Sevente List The original typed written complain of the complainant which is treated as FIX is attached here with Office 1842 506 22 BANDWAN PS OFFICE AND WAN PS
10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest amount of the 12. FIR Contents: (************************************	The original typed written complained of the com
10. Total value of properties 11. Inquestaments: (Ass.) 12. FIR Cartesia: (Ass.) registered the case as investigation/transferred	The original typed written complain of the Complainant which is treated as FIX is attached here with Office interest and the property of the Complainant of the Co
10. Total value enforcement 11. Inquestaments: (Ass.) 12. FIR Contents: (Ass.) registered the case as investigation/transferred	Seizure List Seizure List Seizure List A the complaint which is treated as FIX is attached here with A party of the complainant which is treated as FIX is attached here with Aparty of the complaint of the
10. Total value enforcement 11. Inquestaments: (Ass.) 12. FIR Contents: (Ass.) registered the case as investigation/transferred	Seizure List Seizure List Seizure List A the complaint which is treated as FIX is attached here with A party of the complainant which is treated as FIX is attached here with Aparty of the complaint of the
10. Total value of properties 11. Inquest massive son 12. FIR Canterns: (************************************	The original typed written complain of the Complainant which is treated as FIX is attached here with Office interest and the property of the Complainant of the Co
10. Total value estimates 11. Inquestaments: (Ass.) 12. FIR Cantenns: (Ass.) registered the case as investigation/transferred	Seizure List Seizure List Seizure List A the complaint which is treated as FIX is attached here with A party of the complainant which is treated as FIX is attached here with Aparty of the complaint of the
10. Total value of properties 11. Inquestaments: (Ass.) 12. FIR Cartesia: (Ass.) registered the case as investigation/transferred	The original typed written complained of the com

To,
The Officer in Charge
P.S. Bandwan, Dist. Purulia

Ref: Bandwan P.S. GDE No. 942 & 953, Dtd:-25.06.22

Sub: Complaint against Sishir Mahato (age-40 yrs approx) S/O-Padmalochan Mahato of Vill. Kumirdih, P.S. Bandwan, Dist. Purulia to start a cog case U/S-46A (a) (c) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing here with the arrested accused person namely Sishir Mahato (age-40 yrs approx) S/O-Padmalochan Mahato of Vill. Kumirdih, P.S. Bandwan, Dist. Purulia along with seized Illicit Distill liquor (details of seized articles are mentioned in attached seizure list), I beg to submit that today i.e. on 25/06/22 at about 11:45 hrs received a credible source information over mobile, that one person is carrying Illicit Distill liquor without any valid documents / license by his Motor Cycle. Accordingly, myself along with force (1) C/59 Ahlad Rajak (2) C/751 Pabitra Patar vide Bandwan PS CC No. 2227/22, Dtd-25.06.2022 left for above noted place to work out the said source information. Then, at about 12:05 hrs we reached at Bandwan-Galudih main road near Mangla mor and found the said person is Carrying Illicit Distill liquor by his Motor Cycle bearing Reg. No. JH-05CM/2025 at an open public place at said road. So, with the help of accompanied force searched him thoroughly with proper decency and maintains all legal formalities and found that he was carrying Illicit Distill liquor. Being asked he failed to produce any valid license or permission from concern authority to carrying the Illicit Distill liquor at that public place. Accordingly, I arrested above noted accd. person after preparing proper arrest memo as he committed offence U/S 46A (a) (c) B.E. Act 1909 and supply one copy to him. Accordingly, I seized all the Illicit Distill liquor and Motor Cycle bearing Reg. No. JH-05CM/2025 (details in attached seizure list) preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. Approx 15 liters Illicit Distill liquor has been seized in a plastic Jar and 350 ml. Illicit Distill liquor has been kept & labeled as sample bottle duly signed by the witnesses and accused person.

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a Cog. case may kindly be started U/S-46A (a) (c) B.E. Act 1909 against the arrested accused person namely Sishir Mahato (age-40 yrs approx) S/O-Padmalochan Mahato of Vill. Kumirdih, P.S. Bandwan, Dist. Purulia and arrange for its investigation.

Date: 25/06/22

Enclosure:

(i) Arrest Memo

(ii) Seizure List

(iii) Check list

Yours faithfully,

(Anupam Garain) PSI

C.L. of Delies

S.I. of Police

Bandwan P.S. Dist. Purulia

Date-25.06.2022

e no-46 B-E Aet 1909.

BANDYVAN